



2019 24th Annual Grand Rapids Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1a: Novice Womens 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:30 AM							
1st	3	EGR (I. Bigler)	06:48.06				
2nd	4	GRR (R. Bello)	06:48.63	0.1%	00:00.57	00:00:00.57	
3rd	1	ROC A (A. Sluiter)	06:49.38	0.3%	00:00.75	00:00:01.32	
4th	2	AW (H. Reid)	07:02.74	3.6%	00:13.36	00:00:14.68	
5th	5	ROC B (E. Harrison)	07:19.09	7.6%	00:16.35	00:00:31.03	
6th	6	FHC B (I. Long)	07:34.88	11.5%	00:15.79	00:00:46.82	
Race 1b: Novice Womens 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:38 AM							
1st	1	NV (M. Tay)	06:43.03				
2nd	3	HUR (S. Basal)	06:44.01	0.2%	00:00.98	00:00:00.98	
3rd	2	FHN (M. Green)	07:06.55	5.8%	00:22.54	00:00:23.52	
4th	5	FHC A (E. Holmquist)	07:07.41	6.0%	00:00.86	00:00:24.38	
5th	4	NSUB (A. Galarza)	07:41.31	14.5%	00:33.90	00:00:58.28	
Race 3a: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:46 AM							
1st	5	GRR A (D. Smith)	06:26.05				
2nd	3	AW A (C. Smith)	06:33.55	1.9%	00:07.50	00:00:07.50	
3rd	1	NV A (D. Mills)	06:43.50	4.5%	00:09.95	00:00:17.45	
4th	2	EGR B (S. Gamble)	06:51.32	6.5%	00:07.82	00:00:25.27	
5th	6	ROC (L. Nichols)	07:10.24	11.4%	00:18.92	00:00:44.19	
6th	4	FHN B (T. Tsonis)	07:10.73	11.6%	00:00.49	00:00:44.68	
Race 3b: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:54 AM							
1st	2	HUR A (I. Pastula)	06:18.32				
2nd	3	GRR B (D. Durocher)	06:44.15	6.8%	00:25.83	00:00:25.83	
3rd	5	FHC A (S. Growney)	07:04.36	12.2%	00:20.21	00:00:46.04	
4th	4	AW B (T. Horvath)	07:20.74	16.5%	00:16.38	00:01:02.42	
5th	6	NV B (C. Burton)	07:21.83	16.8%	00:01.09	00:01:03.51	
6th	1	HUR C (S. GARCIA)	08:17.23	31.4%	00:55.40	00:01:58.91	
Race 3c: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:02 AM							
1st	5	FHN A (D. Baker)	06:15.91				
2nd	1	EGR A (J. Schorr)	06:38.46	6.0%	00:22.55	00:00:22.55	
3rd	4	HUR B (M. Yeh)	06:39.84	6.4%	00:01.38	00:00:23.93	
4th	3	SLC (H. Lohman)	07:12.75	15.1%	00:32.91	00:00:56.84	
5th	2	FHC B (S. Palumbo)	07:39.69	22.3%	00:26.94	00:01:23.78	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 8a: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:10 AM							
1st	3	HUR A (Z. Davis)	07:25.15				
2nd	5	ROC A (E. LaPlante)	07:28.68	0.8%	00:03.53	00:00:03.53	
3rd	2	HUR B (T. Chen)	07:39.26	3.2%	00:10.58	00:00:14.11	
4th	1	SLC (S. Davis)	07:55.26	6.8%	00:16.00	00:00:30.11	
5th	6	GRR (B. Quail)	08:16.73	11.6%	00:21.47	00:00:51.58	
6th	4	FHE B (B. Strang)	08:53.39	19.8%	00:36.66	00:01:28.24	
Race 8b: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:18 AM							
1st	5	EGR (B. Olsen)	06:58.59				
2nd	3	FHC A (A. Briggs)	07:07.58	2.1%	00:08.99	00:00:08.99	
3rd	1	FHE A (E. Johnson)	07:22.12	5.6%	00:14.54	00:00:23.53	
4th	2	NV (M. Tay)	07:40.83	10.1%	00:18.71	00:00:42.24	
5th	6	HUR C (J. Boster)	08:06.17	16.1%	00:25.34	00:01:07.58	
6th	4	NSUB B (A. Galarza)	08:45.10	25.4%	00:38.93	00:01:46.51	
Race 8c: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:26 AM							
1st	5	FHN A (M. Poltrock)	06:55.28				
2nd	2	FHN B (E. Kochaney)	07:33.89	9.3%	00:38.61	00:00:38.61	
3rd	4	FHC B (D. Niswonger)	07:35.92	9.8%	00:02.03	00:00:40.64	
4th	3	ROC B (C. Weiss)	07:41.64	11.2%	00:05.72	00:00:46.36	
	1	NSUB A (E. de Klerk)	Scratch				
Race 10a: Senior Womens 2x Heat 1 @ 09:34 AM							
1st	3	HUR (C. Miech)	07:09.78				
2nd	4	GRR B (J. Hoard)	07:46.10	8.5%	00:36.32	00:00:36.32	
3rd	2	AW (M. Hilt)	08:12.48	14.6%	00:26.38	00:01:02.70	
4th	5	EGR (O. Lancaster)	08:28.40	18.3%	00:15.92	00:01:18.62	
Race 10b: Senior Womens 2x Heat 2 @ 09:42 AM							
1st	3	GRR A (E. Vry)	07:22.16				
2nd	4	GRR C (A. Cook)	07:54.31	7.3%	00:32.15	00:00:32.15	
3rd	5	FHE (C. Hubbard)	10:38.39	44.4%	02:44.08	00:03:16.23	
Race 11a: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:50 AM							
1st	5	HUR A (A. Campaign)	05:52.78				
2nd	2	FHN (N. Christensen)	05:57.67	1.4%	00:04.89	00:00:04.89	
3rd	3	NV (C. Garcia-Ramos)	06:29.13	10.3%	00:31.46	00:00:36.35	
4th	4	ROC B (C. Morris)	06:38.23	12.9%	00:09.10	00:00:45.45	
	1	FHE A (N. Hamid)	Scratch				
Race 11b: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:58 AM							
1st	2	ROC A (E. Van Pelt)	06:12.18				
2nd	3	HUR B (A. Moeller)	06:18.76	1.8%	00:06.58	00:00:06.58	
3rd	4	SLC (E. Geschiere)	06:19.96	2.1%	00:01.20	00:00:07.78	
4th	5	EGR (J. Schorr)	06:36.73	6.6%	00:16.77	00:00:24.55	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 11c: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:06 AM							
1st	5	AW (M. Black)	06:02.47				
2nd	3	FHC A (B. Nickel)	06:07.21	1.3%	00:04.74	00:00:04.74	
3rd	2	FHC B (N. Hackerd)	06:23.08	5.7%	00:15.87	00:00:20.61	
4th	4	FHE B (T. Ooyevaar)	06:46.28	12.1%	00:23.20	00:00:43.81	
Race 12a: Junior Womens 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:14 AM							
1st	4	ROC A (S. Stauffer)	06:26.34				
2nd	3	HUR (T. Chen)	06:43.00	4.3%	00:16.66	00:00:16.66	
3rd	5	ROC B (A. Wilson)	06:44.40	4.7%	00:01.40	00:00:18.06	
4th	2	FHC A (H. Woodend)	06:49.12	5.9%	00:04.72	00:00:22.78	
Race 12b: Junior Womens 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:22 AM							
1st	5	FHN A (M. Yocum)	06:36.00				
2nd	4	GRR (R. Bello)	06:38.82	0.7%	00:02.82	00:00:02.82	
3rd	2	FHN B (E. Kochaney)	06:51.13	3.8%	00:12.31	00:00:15.13	
4th	3	FHC B (E. Holmquist)	07:22.66	11.8%	00:31.53	00:00:46.66	
Race 14a: Junior Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:30 AM							
1st	1	FHC A (B. Kavara)	05:07.68				
2nd	3	FHN A (M. Smith)	05:25.11	5.7%	00:17.43	00:00:17.43	
3rd	5	GRR (J. Lee)	05:25.96	5.9%	00:00.85	00:00:18.28	
4th	2	ROC B (S. Dayton)	06:17.73	22.8%	00:51.77	00:01:10.05	
	4	AW (M. Black)	Scratch				
Race 14b: Junior Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:38 AM							
1st	4	ROC A (C. Neihoff)	05:25.78				
2nd	2	NV (D. Mills)	05:53.35	8.5%	00:27.57	00:00:27.57	
3rd	5	FHN B (B. Dimenstein)	06:25.39	18.3%	00:32.04	00:00:59.61	
4th	3	HUR (T. McGovern)	06:29.20	19.5%	00:03.81	00:01:03.42	
5th	1	FHC C (B. Paplawsky)	06:31.04	20.0%	00:01.84	00:01:05.26	
Race 16a: Senior Mens 150lb 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:46 AM							
1st	5	HUR A (O. Sayer)	06:08.72				
2nd	4	FHC (E. Krieger)	06:29.38	5.6%	00:20.66	00:00:20.66	
3rd	3	HUR C (C. Stocking)	07:09.96	16.6%	00:40.58	00:01:01.24	
Race 16b: Senior Mens 150lb 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:54 AM							
1st	3	FHN (M. VanDoorne)	06:09.56				
2nd	2	HUR B (J. Cullen)	06:14.05	1.2%	00:04.49	00:00:04.49	
3rd	5	FHE (C. McCloskey)	06:21.20	3.1%	00:07.15	00:00:11.64	
4th	4	AW (L. Koehrman)	06:51.48	11.3%	00:30.28	00:00:41.92	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 13a: Senior Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:02 AM							
1st	3	EGR (B. Olsen)	06:24.75				
2nd	2	NV (A. Morris)	06:34.25	2.5%	00:09.50	00:00:09.50	
3rd	5	FHN (M. Green)	06:36.84	3.1%	00:02.59	00:00:12.09	
4th	1	FHC (J. Williams)	06:49.88	6.5%	00:13.04	00:00:25.13	
5th	4	AW (M. Hilt)	07:40.57	19.7%	00:50.69	00:01:15.82	
Race 13b: Senior Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:10 AM							
1st	5	HUR B (K. Glasser)	06:48.37				
2nd	3	ROC (E. Lassig)	06:50.11	0.4%	00:01.74	00:00:01.74	
3rd	2	SLC (S. Walker)	07:47.90	14.6%	00:57.79	00:00:59.53	
4th	4	FHE B (B. Strang)	08:14.33	21.0%	00:26.43	00:01:25.96	
Race 13c: Senior Womens 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:18 AM							
1st	4	HUR A (S. Ring)	06:42.00				
2nd	3	HUR C (S. Basal)	06:55.49	3.4%	00:13.49	00:00:13.49	
3rd	5	GRR (E. Vry)	07:15.30	8.3%	00:19.81	00:00:33.30	
4th	2	FHE A (C. Hubbard)	07:56.04	18.4%	00:40.74	00:01:14.04	
Race 20a: Senior Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:26 AM							
1st	5	HUR A (A. Moeller)	05:15.43				
2nd	2	FHC A (N. Hackerd)	05:19.43	1.3%	00:04.00	00:00:04.00	
3rd	3	NV (C. Garcia-Ramos)	05:41.58	8.3%	00:22.15	00:00:26.15	
4th	4	ROC B (S. Sundman)	05:46.14	9.7%	00:04.56	00:00:30.71	
5th	1	EGR (B. Basham)	06:58.62	32.7%	01:12.48	00:01:43.19	
Race 20b: Senior Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:34 AM							
1st	6	FHN (N. Christensen)	05:18.85				
2nd	5	ROC A (E. Van Pelt)	05:27.63	2.8%	00:08.78	00:00:08.78	
3rd	2	FHC (G. Norris)	05:34.45	4.9%	00:06.82	00:00:15.60	
4th	4	SLC (L. Addison)	05:46.78	8.8%	00:12.33	00:00:27.93	
5th	3	HUR B (I. Pastula)	05:48.76	9.4%	00:01.98	00:00:29.91	
6th	1	FHE (N. Hamid)	06:43.98	26.7%	00:55.22	00:01:25.13	
Race 1: Novice Womens 8+ Final @ 12:12 PM							
1st	4	NV (M. Tay)	06:21.50				30.0
2nd	1	ROC A (A. Sluiter)	06:25.43	1.0%	00:03.93	00:00:03.93	24.0
3rd	2	HUR (S. Basal)	06:27.35	1.5%	00:01.92	00:00:05.85	12.0
4th	5	GRR (R. Bello)	06:36.23	3.9%	00:08.88	00:00:14.73	6.0
5th	3	EGR (I. Bigler)	06:39.64	4.8%	00:03.41	00:00:18.14	3.0
6th	6	FHN (M. Green)	07:00.15	10.1%	00:20.51	00:00:38.65	1.5
Race 3: Junior Mens 4+ Final @ 12:28 PM							
1st	4	HUR A (I. Pastula)	05:57.57				20.0
2nd	5	FHN A (D. Baker)	06:03.72	1.7%	00:06.15	00:00:06.15	16.0
3rd	3	GRR A (D. Smith)	06:11.07	3.8%	00:07.35	00:00:13.50	8.0
4th	1	GRR B (D. Durocher)	06:19.72	6.2%	00:08.65	00:00:22.15	
5th	6	EGR A (J. Schorr)	06:40.61	12.0%	00:20.89	00:00:43.04	2.0
6th	2	AW A (C. Smith)	06:46.30	13.6%	00:05.69	00:00:48.73	1.0

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 3: Junior Mens 4+ Final @ 12:28 PM							
Race 4: Senior Womens 1x Final @ 12:36 PM							
1st	1	GRR (B. Gair)	07:30.13				10.0
2nd	3	GRR (E. Vry)	07:31.77	0.4%	00:01.64	00:00:01.64	
3rd	5	HUR (S. Lintott)	08:09.66	8.8%	00:37.89	00:00:39.53	4.0
4th	2	EGR (O. Lancaster)	08:16.94	10.4%	00:07.28	00:00:46.81	2.0
5th	4	EGR (A. Pyper)	08:19.03	10.9%	00:02.09	00:00:48.90	
6th	6	AW (J. Pack)	08:48.36	17.4%	00:29.33	00:01:18.23	0.5
Race 5: Senior Mens 2x Final @ 12:44 PM							
1st	4	EGR A (L. Jenkins)	05:01.22				15.0
2nd	1	GRR A (D. Smith)	05:22.21	7.0%	00:20.99	00:00:20.99	9.0
3rd	2	EGR B (A. Morgan)	05:30.06	9.6%	00:07.85	00:00:28.84	
4th	5	FHE (A. Duffy)	07:54.66	57.6%	02:24.60	00:02:53.44	0.8
	3	GRR B (C. Allen)	Scratch				
Race 6: Novice Mens 8+ Final @ 12:52 PM							
1st	5	ROC (C. Rice)	05:54.50				30.0
2nd	3	GRR (T. Hoard)	06:06.85	3.5%	00:12.35	00:00:12.35	24.0
3rd	4	FHN (J. Hester)	06:13.51	5.4%	00:06.66	00:00:19.01	12.0
4th	2	HUR (T. McGovern)	06:15.27	5.9%	00:01.76	00:00:20.77	6.0
5th	1	FHC B (I. Goodman)	06:17.34	6.4%	00:02.07	00:00:22.84	3.0
6th	6	FHC A (R. Kalaczinski)	06:34.69	11.3%	00:17.35	00:00:40.19	
Race 7: Senior Mens 150lb 8+ Final @ 01:00 PM							
1st	2	HUR (J. Reed)	05:18.78				30.0
2nd	3	FHN (M. VanDoorne)	05:22.49	1.2%	00:03.71	00:00:03.71	12.0
3rd	4	FHE (J. Rosenthal)	06:42.87	26.4%	01:20.38	00:01:24.09	6.0
Race 8: Junior Womens 4+ Final @ 01:08 PM							
1st	4	EGR (B. Olsen)	06:39.50				20.0
2nd	5	FHN A (M. Poltrock)	06:45.32	1.5%	00:05.82	00:00:05.82	16.0
3rd	1	FHC A (A. Briggs)	06:57.04	4.4%	00:11.72	00:00:17.54	8.0
4th	2	ROC A (E. LaPlante)	07:15.69	9.1%	00:18.65	00:00:36.19	4.0
5th	3	HUR A (Z. Davis)	07:16.99	9.4%	00:01.30	00:00:37.49	2.0
6th	6	FHN B (E. Kochaney)	07:40.25	15.2%	00:23.26	00:01:00.75	
Race 9: Senior Mens 1x Final @ 01:16 PM							
1st	4	GRR (J. Lee)	06:45.69				10.0
2nd	1	AW (N. Celestino)	06:58.87	3.2%	00:13.18	00:00:13.18	8.0
3rd	5	EGR (K. Douglas)	07:04.25	4.6%	00:05.38	00:00:18.56	4.0
4th	2	EGR (B. Cooper)	07:12.70	6.7%	00:08.45	00:00:27.01	
5th	3	HUR (S. GARCIA)	07:13.45	6.8%	00:00.75	00:00:27.76	0.5

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 10: Senior Womens 2x Final @ 01:24 PM							
1st	3	HUR (C. Miech)	06:54.57				15.0
2nd	4	GRR A (E. Vry)	07:03.32	2.1%	00:08.75	00:00:08.75	12.0
3rd	5	GRR B (J. Hoard)	07:05.98	2.8%	00:02.66	00:00:11.41	
4th	2	GRR C (A. Cook)	07:20.91	6.4%	00:14.93	00:00:26.34	
5th	1	AW (M. Hilt)	07:32.19	9.1%	00:11.28	00:00:37.62	1.5
6th	6	FHE (C. Hubbard)	07:33.83	9.5%	00:01.64	00:00:39.26	0.8
Race 11: Senior Mens 4+ Final @ 01:32 PM							
1st	3	HUR A (A. Campaign)	05:33.25				20.0
2nd	2	FHN (N. Christensen)	05:36.61	1.0%	00:03.36	00:00:03.36	16.0
3rd	4	ROC A (E. Van Pelt)	05:50.42	5.2%	00:13.81	00:00:17.17	8.0
4th	5	AW (M. Black)	05:58.28	7.5%	00:07.86	00:00:25.03	4.0
5th	6	FHC A (B. Nickel)	06:10.74	11.2%	00:12.46	00:00:37.49	2.0
6th	1	HUR B (A. Moeller)	06:14.04	12.2%	00:03.30	00:00:40.79	
Race 12: Junior Womens 8+ Final @ 01:40 PM							
1st	3	ROC A (S. Stauffer)	06:05.94				30.0
2nd	5	HUR (T. Chen)	06:37.91	8.7%	00:31.97	00:00:31.97	24.0
3rd	4	FHN A (M. Yocum)	06:38.89	9.0%	00:00.98	00:00:32.95	12.0
4th	2	GRR (R. Bello)	06:39.88	9.3%	00:00.99	00:00:33.94	6.0
5th	1	ROC B (A. Wilson)	06:46.67	11.1%	00:06.79	00:00:40.73	
6th	6	FHN B (E. Kochaney)	06:57.42	14.1%	00:10.75	00:00:51.48	
Race 13: Senior Womens 4+ Final @ 01:48 PM							
1st	5	HUR A (S. Ring)	06:24.18				20.0
2nd	3	EGR (B. Olsen)	06:27.90	1.0%	00:03.72	00:00:03.72	16.0
3rd	4	HUR B (K. Glasser)	06:34.18	2.6%	00:06.28	00:00:10.00	
4th	2	NV (A. Morris)	06:36.14	3.1%	00:01.96	00:00:11.96	4.0
5th	1	ROC (E. Lassig)	07:00.92	9.6%	00:24.78	00:00:36.74	2.0
6th	6	HUR C (S. Basal)	07:25.84	16.0%	00:24.92	00:01:01.66	
Race 14: Junior Mens 8+ Final @ 01:56 PM							
1st	3	FHC A (B. Kavara)	05:11.31				30.0
2nd	4	ROC A (C. Neihoff)	05:20.20	2.9%	00:08.89	00:00:08.89	24.0
3rd	2	NV (D. Mills)	05:32.68	6.9%	00:12.48	00:00:21.37	12.0
4th	5	FHN A (M. Smith)	05:37.89	8.5%	00:05.21	00:00:26.58	6.0
5th	1	GRR (J. Lee)	05:38.65	8.8%	00:00.76	00:00:27.34	3.0
6th	6	FHN B (B. Dimenstein)	06:52.50	32.5%	01:13.85	00:01:41.19	
Race 15: Senior Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:04 PM							
1st	5	FHC (E. Briggs)	06:48.60				20.0
2nd	2	ROC (M. Boss)	07:03.74	3.7%	00:15.14	00:00:15.14	16.0
3rd	6	HUR A (M. Linzmeier)	07:13.34	6.1%	00:09.60	00:00:24.74	8.0
4th	3	EGR (I. Bigler)	07:22.70	8.3%	00:09.36	00:00:34.10	4.0
5th	4	FHE (M. Beesley)	07:23.00	8.4%	00:00.30	00:00:34.40	2.0
6th	1	HUR B (C. Gray)	07:58.35	17.1%	00:35.35	00:01:09.75	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 16: Senior Mens 150lb 4+ Final @ 02:12 PM							
1st	3	HUR A (O. Sayer)	05:43.09				20.0
2nd	4	FHN (M. VanDoorne)	06:08.04	7.3%	00:24.95	00:00:24.95	16.0
3rd	1	HUR C (C. Stocking)	06:15.46	9.4%	00:07.42	00:00:32.37	
4th	5	FHC (E. Krieger)	06:37.37	15.8%	00:21.91	00:00:54.28	2.0
5th	6	FHE (C. McCloskey)	06:44.48	17.9%	00:07.11	00:01:01.39	1.0
	2	HUR B (J. Cullen)	Scratch				
Race 17: Senior Womens 4X Final @ 02:20 PM							
1st	2	GRR A (J. Hoard)	06:24.85				20.0
2nd	4	GRR B (B. Gair)	06:40.56	4.1%	00:15.71	00:00:15.71	
3rd	3	EGR (R. Thurston)	06:49.92	6.5%	00:09.36	00:00:25.07	4.0
Race 18: Senior Mens 4x Final @ 02:28 PM							
1st	2	EGR A (B. Cooper)	05:31.12				20.0
2nd	4	EGR B (A. Morgan)	06:07.79	11.1%	00:36.67	00:00:36.67	
3rd	3	GRR (A. Diaz)	06:22.73	15.6%	00:14.94	00:00:51.61	4.0
Race 19: Senior Womens 8+ Final @ 02:36 PM							
1st	4	HUR (K. Glasser)	05:56.69				30.0
2nd	6	ROC (E. Lassig)	06:01.25	1.3%	00:04.56	00:00:04.56	24.0
3rd	5	FHN (M. Green)	06:09.59	3.6%	00:08.34	00:00:12.90	12.0
4th	3	NV (A. Morris)	06:14.30	4.9%	00:04.71	00:00:17.61	6.0
5th	2	FHC (E. Briggs)	06:21.50	7.0%	00:07.20	00:00:24.81	3.0
6th	1	SLC (S. Davis)	06:53.10	15.8%	00:31.60	00:00:56.41	1.5
Race 20: Senior Mens 8+ Final @ 02:44 PM							
1st	3	HUR A (A. Moeller)	05:09.53				30.0
2nd	5	FHC A (N. Hackerd)	05:12.45	0.9%	00:02.92	00:00:02.92	24.0
3rd	2	ROC A (E. Van Pelt)	05:13.39	1.2%	00:00.94	00:00:03.86	12.0
4th	4	FHN (N. Christensen)	05:14.42	1.6%	00:01.03	00:00:04.89	6.0
5th	1	NV (C. Garcia-Ramos)	05:32.05	7.3%	00:17.63	00:00:22.52	3.0
6th	6	FHC (G. Norris)	05:43.43	11.0%	00:11.38	00:00:33.90	